(December 1966) Characty 3126-5 & \$200-:7)

שוווני שווויט שוויים DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF RECORD TITLE INTEREST IN A

127241

٠.

LEASE FOR OIL AND GAS OR GEOTHERMAL RESOURCES

Mineral Lessing Act of 1920 (30 U.S.C. 181 et seq.)
Act for Acquired Lands of 1947 (30 U.S.C. 351-359)
Geothermal Steam Act of 1970 (30 U.S.C. 1001-1025)
Department of the Interior Appropriations Act, Fiscal Year 1981 (P.L. 96-514)

PORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0034 Expires: August 31, 1989

Lease Serial No.

N-17909

New Serial No.

in S

South A

×	.	DIE! N	4 J	· op:				
÷	•		ada)	plainly	In Ink	and a	ign in	mk.
	71		Pi Mil	7				خصب
-		2 - 1	1 14 5				<u></u>	
			DAD	TA: A	SSIGN	IMEN	T	
		114	FAT		JJ.J.			

Assignee Gary-Williams Oil Producer, Inc. Street 115 Inverness Drive East City. State Englewood, Colorado 80112-5116 Zip Code						
Additional Assignment as record title assignment is for: (Check one) [7] Oil and Gas Lease, or	Geothermal Le	a se	\setminus			
Record Title.	Overriding Roya Interests or pays	ity, payment	out of prod	uction or othe	r similar	
This assignment conveys the following interest:	1 10.	reent of Inter	rest		cent of	
Land Description	Owned	Conveyed	Retained	Overrid	ing Royalty lar Interests	
additional space on reverse, if needed. Do not submit documents other than this form; such documents should only be referenced herein.	b	comity and	d	Reserved e	Previously reserved or conveyed	
Township 20 North, Range 50 East, MDM Section 1: All Section 2: All Section 3: All Section 5: All Section 6: All Section 15: All Section 21: All Section 27: All Protraction Diagram #208 Containing 2503.00 acres, more or less Eureka County, Nevada	100%	100%	None	1.00%	5.00%	
FOR BLM U	SE ONLY					
United States This assignment is approved solely for administrative purposes. Approve equitable title to this lease. DA Assignment approved for above described lands; Assignment approved effective JUL 1 1988 By (Authorized Officer)	Assignme	nt approved function of Lands of December 1	ther party to or attached to 7. PAGE (iano aescrificio	on G 1 0 1988 (Date)	

MARKET 12

STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 20th day of June, 1988, by PAT KEATING, as Attorney-in-Fact for GARY-WILLIAMS OIL PRODUCER, INC., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

THE ACCIDING OF ADDITIONAL STACE IN LOUIS PARTITION OF A LOUIS

My Commission Expires: September 23, 1990

Mary Kay White, Notary Public 115 Inverness Drive East Englewood, Colorado 80112

PART B: CERTIFICATION AND REQUEST FOR APPROVAL

- 1. The assignor certifies as owner of an interest in the above designated lease that he/she hereby assigns to the above assignee(s) the rights specified above.
- 2. Assignee certifies as follows: (a) Assignee is a citizen of the United States; an association of such citizens; a municipality; or a corporation organized under the laws of the United States or of any State or territory thereof. For the assignment of NPR-A leases, assignee is a citizen, nation, or resident alien of the United States or association of such citizen, nationals, resident aliens or private, public or municipal corporations, (b) Assignee is not considered a minor under the laws of the State in which the land covered by this assignment of NPR-A leases, assignee is a citizen, nation, or resident aliens of the United States or association of such citizen, nationals, resident aliens or private, public or municipal corporations. tion of such citizen, nationals, resident aliens or private, public or municipal corporations, (b) Assignce is not considered a minor under the laws of the State in which the lands covered by this assignment are located; (c) Assignce's chargeable interests, direct and indirect, in either public domain or acquired lands, do not exceed 200,000 the lands covered by this assignment are located; (c) Assignce's chargeable interests, direct and indirect, in either public domain or acquired lands, do not exceed 200,000 the lands of access in options or 246,080 in oil and gas leases in the same State, or 300,000 acres in leases and 200,000 acres in options in each leasing District in Alaska, acres in oil and gas lease issued in accordance with the Mineral Leasing Act of 1920 or 51,200 acres in any one State if this is a geothermal lease; and (d) All parties if this is an oil and gas lease issued in accordance with the Mineral Leasing Act of 1920 or 51,200 acres in any one State if this is a geothermal lease; and (d) All parties in the assignment are otherwise in compliance with the regulations (43 CFR Group 3100 or 3200) and the authorizing Acts.
- 3. Assignee's signature to this assignment constitutes acceptance of all applicable terms, conditions, stipulations and restrictions pertaining to the lease described herein.

For oil and gas assignments, the obligation to pay overriding royalties, payment out of production, carried interests, net profit interests, or such similar payments or interests created herein, which, when added to overriding royalities or payments out of production or other similar interests or payments previously created, may be suspended by the Secretary at any time upon a determination that the excess constitutes a burden on lease operations in accordance with 43 CFR 3103.

For geothermal assignments, an overriding royalty may not be less than one-fourth (14) of one percent of the value of output, nor greater than 50 percent of the rate of royalty due to the United States when this assignment is added to all previously created overriding royalties (43 CFR 3241).

	the base of my knowledge and belief	nd are made in good faith	
I certify that the statements made herein by me are true, complete, and correct t	o the best of my knowledge and being	12.12	•
SEAL	Assignor	(Signature) M. P	eytop Bucy
Executed with first day of April 19 88	Attorney in fact	suce DE	DUCL
Name of assignor as shown on current lease or assignment M. Peyton	Bucy et al. see attach) (Signature) Suza ed.	
Name of assignor as shown on current lease or assignment			
1776 Lincoln Street, Suite 811 (Assignor's Address)	Denver (City)	Colorado (State)	80203 (Zip Code)
	Assignee GARY-WILLIAM	4S OIL PRODUCER (Signature) (_INC
Executed this 20th day of June . 19 88	by its: Autorney-in-fact PAT KEAT	TNG (Signature)	- Viga
Title 18 U.S.C. Sec. 1001 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfull			fictitious or fraudulent

statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction

&U.S.QP0:1987-0-773-017/61814

BOOK 197 PAGEO 24

Additional Assignors. Attached to Serial number N-17909 Faye J. Veal a/k/a Faye June Veal Attorney-in-Fact for Harry K. Veal 1776 Lincoln Street, Suite 601 Denver, Colorado 80203 a/k/a Harry Kaufman Veal **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT** STATE_OF · GOLORADO CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER) On this day of April, 1988, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, FAYE J. VEAL, who acknowledged that she executed the within instrument. My Commission Expires: September 09, 1990 **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT** STATE OF COLORADO CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER) On this / day of April, 1988, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, FAYE J. VEAL a/k/a FAYE JUNE VEAL, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument as the Attorney-in-Fact of HARRY K. VEAL a/k/a HARRY KAUFMAN VEAL and acknowledged to me that she subscribed the name of said Faye J. Veal a/k/a Faye June Veal thereto, as principal, and her own name as Attorney-in-Fact, freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. STA My Commission Expires: Public. September 09, 1990 **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT** STATE OF COLORADO CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER) On this _____ day of April, 1988, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, M. PEYTON BUCY and SUZANNE D. BUCY, who acknowledged that they executed the within instrument ry Molic Onterest My Commission November 03, 1990 1. 1. 1. BOOK 197 PAGEO 25

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF

BOOK 197 PAGE 023

Dary - Williams Oil Producer

89 MAY 22 A10:29

OFFICIAL BECARL EUREKA COLUTY, SEVADA M.N. REBALL DELLA CORDER FILE NO SEFE \$ 800

127241

BOOK 1 9 7 PAGEO 26